Alamo Colleges District
Northwest Vista College, Palo Alto College, St. Philip’s College, San Antonio College, Northeast Lakeview College

Schedule of Tuition and Fees
Department of Defense
FY 2018-2019

Texas Resident or Assigned  Assigned to Duty Outside

to Duty in Texas of Texas
Per Semester Credit Hour Per Semester Credit Hour
(SCH) (SCH)
$86 $202

Books and Supplies: The estimated cost of books and supplies for a typical student for an entire academic year is $2,074
based on 15 hours per semester/for two semesters.

Alamo Colleges does not offer on-campus housing.

* Tuition and fees are subject to change by the Texas State Legislature and the Alamo Colleges District Board of
Trustees.

Tuition:

$86 per SCH for Texas Resident or Assigned to Duty in Texas
$202 per SCH for Assigned to Duty Outside of Texas
Summer Momentum Plan:

2 year completion: Up to 6 credit hours in Summer FREE, if earned 24 SCH combined Fall and Spring.
3 year completion: 3 credit hours in Summer FREE, if earned 18 SCH combined Fall and Spring.

Free hours must be taken in the Summer term immediately following the Fall and Spring terms, which qualified
student for this Summer Momentum Plan.

Student Activity Fee:
Student Activity Fee, of $3 per credit hour, will be assessed to all students.

Campus Access Fee:

$25 per semester, with a maximum of $50 per Academic Year, which is non-refundable.

27 Hour Rule - Special Tuition:

Students taking in excess of 27 hours of Developmental Education courses will be charged an additional rate of $118
per hour for In-District and $176 per hour for Out-of-District.

Any student, currently enrolled as of the official census date, who subsequently enrolls in a Flexible Entry class, within
the same semester, will be assessed tuition as though another class was being added to the student's current load.

3-Peat:
Students registering, for a course for the third time, will be charged the rate of $384 per hour.

International Education Fee:

International Education Fee, of $1 per semester, will be assessed to all students.
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Auditing Fee

ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT

FY 2018- 2019

Instructional Materials
Special Program Tuition

SCHEDULE OF REFUNDABLE FEES AND SPECIAL PROGRAM TUITION

S65
$42 to $150 per class

College Program Program Tuition Per

PAC Aviation Technology $295 to $36,000
PAC Veterinary Technology $300
PAC Cosmetology $300
PAC Oil and Gas $300
NVC Personal Fitness Training $400 to $600
NVC NVC Digital Video & Cinema Production S60 to $240
NVC NVC Digital Media $60 to $180
SAC Communication Design $60
SAC/ SPC SAC/ SPC Nursing — RN $1200
SPC SPC Nursing — PN/LVN $1000
SAC SAC Fire Science $1,100
SPC Vision Care Technology $700
SPC Automotive Technology $200
SPC Bio-medical Equipment Technology $150
SPC Computer Maintenance Technology $100
SPC Aircraft Technology $250 to $1,000
SPC Diesel Technology $325 to $600
SPC Air Conditioning $250
SPC Plumbing $125
SPC Construction Technology $175
SPC Electrical $250
SPC Welding $100 to $300
SPC Automotive Collision $230
SPC Manufacturing Engineering Technology $300
SWC Advanced Manufacturing Technology (AMT) $400
SPC Health Information Technology $500
SPC Histology $700
SPC Medical Laboratory Technician/ Phlebotomy $700
SPC Occupational Therapy Assistant $700
SPC Physical Therapist Assistant $700
SPC Radiography $250- $700
SPC Respiratory Care $700
SPC Surgical Technology $700
SPC Sonography $700
SPC Invasive Cardio Vascular $700
SPC Culinary Arts / Baking and Pastry $200
All Music - Two-semester credit hour Private Music Lesson $150
All Music - One-semester credit hour Private Music Lesson $95

Special program tuition is estimated based on a normal progression by a full-time student. This tuition can

vary based on the chosen course schedule and length of program. The special program tuition is usually

assessed courses that are required in the program or capstone course. At the completion of the program,

each student will pay the same amount regardless of when required courses are taken.
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Program

SPC Air Conditioning

SPC Aircraft Technology

SPC Advanced Manufacturing
Technology

SPC Automotive Collision

St. Philips College
Special Program Tuition by Course

Fall 2018

*Assigned to Duty

Subject Course Number Course Title In or Outside of
Texas
HART 1441 Residential Air Conditioning S50
HART 1445 Gas and Electric Heating S50
HART 1473 Industrial Refrigeration S50
HART 2438 AC Installation & Startup S50
HART 2442 Commercial Refrigeration S50
HART 2457 Specialized Comm Refrig S50
MAIR 1449 Refrig, Freezers, Window ACs S50
AERM 1205 Weight and Balance $100
AERM 1208 Federal Aviation Regulations S50
AERM 1241 Wood, Fabric, and Finishes $100
AERM 1254 Aircraft Composites $100
AERM 1303 Shop Practices $100
AERM 1310 Ground Operations $100
AERM 1315 Aviation Science S50
AERM 1347 Aircraft Auxiliary Systems $100
AERM 1350 Landing Gear Systems $100
AERM 1351 Aircraft Turbine Engine Theory S50
AERM 1357 Fuel Metering & Induction Sys $100
AERM 1414 Basic Electricity $100
AERM 1444 Aircraft Reciprocating Engines $100
AERM 1456 Powerplant Electrical $100
AERM 2231 Airframe Inspection $100
AERM 2351 Aircraft Turbine Eng Overhaul $100
AERM 2547 Aircraft Recip Engine Overhaul $100
CETT 1409 DC-AC Circuits $133
ELMT 1305 Basic Fluid Power $133
Pumps,Compressors&Mech

INMT 2303 Drives $133
INTC 2433 Instrument Sys Install $133
RBTC 1301 Programmable Logic Controllers $133
RBTC 1305 Robotic Fundamentals $133
ABDR 1307 Auto Body Welding S50
ABDR 1349 Plastic/Sheet Molded Repair S50
ABDR 1419 Basic Metal Repair S50
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SPC Automotive Technology

SPC Biomedical/Computer
Technology

SPC Invasive CardioVascular

SPC Construction Tech

ABDR
ABDR
ABDR
ABDR
ABDR
ABDR
ABDR
ABDR
ABDR

AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT

AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT

AUMT
AUMT
AUMT
AUMT

AUMT
AUMT

BIOM
CETT
CETT

CVTT
CVTT
CVTT
CVTT

CNBT

CNBT
CNBT

1431
2257
2347
2355
2437
2441
2449
2451
2453

1201
1305
1307
1310
1316
1319

1345
1410
1419
2305
2313
2317
2321

2325
2334
2337
2421

2425
2434

2357
1409
1429

1201
1304
1350
2330

1301

1400
1416

Basic Refinishing

Collision Repair Shop Mgmt
Advance Collision Repair Weld
Collision Repair Estimating
Struc Analysis & Damage Rep V
Major Collision Rep & Panel Re
Advanced Refinishing
Specialized Refinishing Tech
Color Analysis & Paint Match

Intro to Auto STEP Program
Intro Automotive Technology
Electrical Systems
Automotive Brakes
Suspension and Steering
Automotive Engine Repair

Automotive Climate Control Sys
Automotive Brakes

Engine Repair

STEP Engine

Manual Drive Train and Axle
Engine Performance Analysis |
Auto Elect Diagnosis & Repair

Automatic Transmission & Trans
Engine Performance Analysis I
Automotive Electronics

Auto Elec Diagnosis and Repair

Automotive Trans and Transaxle
Engine Performance Analysis Il

BMET Proficiency Review
DC-AC Circuits
Solid State Devices

Intro Cardiovascular Tech
Cardio Anat & Physiology
Cardiac Catheterization Il
Adv Cardio Instrumentation

Intro to Construction Industry
Residential/Light Comm BP
Read

Construction Technology |
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SPC Culinary Arts

SPC Diesel Technology

SPC Electrical

SPC Health Improvement
Technology

SPC Histology

CNBT
CNBT
CNBT
CNBT

CHEF
CHEF
CHEF
CHEF
PSTR

PSTR
PSTR
PSTR
PSTR

RSTO

DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR
DEMR

ELPT
ELPT
ELPT
ELPT

HITT

HITT

HITT

HPRS

HLAB
HLAB

1418
1450
1453
2439

1300
1301
1310
1345
1301

1312
1340
2301
2331

2405

1329
1330
1405
1406
1416
1417
1421
1423
2432
2434
2435
2439

1429
1441
2419
2423

1301

2343

2346

2301

1302
1305

Construction Tools/Techniques
Construction Technology Il
Construction Technology llI
Construction Tehcnology IV

Prof Cooking/Dining Room Svc
Basic Food Preparation

Garde Manger

International Cuisine
Fundamentals of Baking
Laminated Dough & Pate a
Choux

Plated Desserts

Chocolates and Confections
Advanced Pastry Shop

Mgmt Food Production/Service

Preventive Maintenance
Steering and Suspension
Basic Electrical Systems
Diesel Engine

Basic Hydraulics

Basic Brake Systems

Power Train

Heating, Ventilation, and A/C
Electronic Controls

Adv Diesel Tune-up/Troublesht
Advanced Hydraulics
Advanced Electrical Systems

Residential Wiring

Motor Control

Program Logic Controllers |
Transformers

Health Data Content/Structure
Quality Assess/Perform Improve
Advanced Medical Coding

Pathophysiology

Histotechnology |
Functional Histology |

Page 5 of 9

825
$25
$50
S50

$65
$65
$65
$65
$65

$65
$65
$65
$65

$65

$50
S50
$50
S50
$50
S50
$50
S50
$50
S50
$50
S50

S50
$50
S50
$50

$250
$250
$250

$250

$350
$350


jortiz157
Typewritten Text
Page 5 of 9


SPC Manufacturing Engineering

Technology

SPC Medical Lab Technician

SPC Nursing

SPC Occupational Therapy
Assistant

SPC Plumbing

SPC Private Music

SPC Physical Therapist Assistant

MCHN
MCHN

MCHN

PLAB

MLAB
MLAB
MLAB
MLAB

RNSG
RNSG

VNSG
VNSG
VNSG
VNSG

OTHA

OTHA
OTHA

OTHA

PFPB

PFPB

PFPB

MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP

PTHA
PTHA

1426
1438

2431

1263
1201
1235
1311
2401

1128
1216

1227
1304
1330
1334

1305

1409
2209

2335

1413

2409

2436

1246
1258
1261
1269
1270
1281
1282
2242
2261
2269

1301
1321

Introduction To CAM

Basic Machine Shop |
Operation of CNC Turning Cntrs

Clinical - Phlebotomy

Intro To Clinical Lab Science
Immunology/Serology
Urinalysis and Body Fluids
Clinical Chemistry

Intro Health Care Concepts
Prof Nursg Competencies

Essentials of Medication Admin
Foundations of Nursing
Maternal/Neonatal Nursing
Pediatric Nursing

Principles of Occup. Therapy

Human Structure/Function in
oT

Mental Health in OT

Health Care Management In

Occu

Intro to the Plumbing Trade
Residential Construction Plumb
Commercial Construct & Fixture

Trombone
Percussion
Guitar
Piano

Piano

Voice

Voice
French Horn
Guitar
Piano

Profession of Physical Therapy
Pathophysiology for the PTA
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SPC Radiography

SPC Respiratory Care

SPC Sonography

SPC Surgical Technology

SPC Vision Care Technology

SPC Welding

PTHA
PTHA

CTMT
RADR
RADR
RADR
RADR

RADR

RSPT
RSPT
RSPT

RSPT

DMSO
DMSO
DMSO
DMSO

SRGT

SRGT

OPTS
OPTS
OPTS
OPTS

WLDG
WLDG
WLDG
WLDG

WLDG
WLDG
WLDG

2431
2435

2332
1309
1311
2205
2331

2340

1207
1310
2314

2353

1302
2351
2353
1441

1505

1509

1501
2335
2350
2441

1425
1428
1430
1434

2435
2443
2451

Mgmt Neurological Disorders
Rehabilitation Techniques

Princ of Computed Tomography
Intro to Rad and Patient Care
Basic Radiographic Procedures
Principles of Rad Imaging Il
RADR 2331-Advanced Proc
Sectional Anatomy For Med
Imgi

Cardiopulomonary Anat & Phys
Respiratory Care Procedures |
Mechanical Ventilation

Neonatal/Pedi Cardiopulmonary

Basic Ultrasound Physics
Doppler Physics

Sono Superficial Structures
Abdominopelvic Sonography

Intro Surgical Technology
Fund Perioperative Cncpts Tech

Ophthalmic Dispensing
Advanced Contact Lenses
Ophtalmic Surgical Techniques
Opthalmic Techniques

Intro Oxy-Fuel Widg & Cutting
Intro Shielded Arc Welding
Intro Gas Metal Arc Welding
Intro Gas Tungsten Arc Weld

Advanced Layout & Fabrication
Adv SMAW Welding
Adv Gas Tungsten Arc Welding

* Defined as students to be Texas Residents or those assigned to duty in Texas.
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ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION AND FEES
REFUNDABLE FEES
FY 2018- 2019

Continuing Education:

Tuition
Reimbursable Courses $2.90 - $28/ Instrl. Hr.
Non-Reimbursable Course Market Based
Apprenticeship Training $2.80/ Instrl. Hr.
Contract Courses Market Based

Special fees may be charged depending on the course. All continuing education courses should fully

recover direct and indirect costs.

Continuing education classes, which have been advertised or related to existing contracts and grants may not reflect
an increase until a future quarter or the expiration of the contract or grant.

Community Service Program: $1.50 - $3.50/ Instrl. hr.
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ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF FEES
NON- REFUNDABLE FEES FY 2018 2019

Examination Fees:

Advanced Standing Examination Fee: per credit hour $86
G.E.D. S110
Re-Exam Fee (if failed) S20
THEA Alternative (Accuplacer & ASSET) $32
TSI Retest $12
CLEP S20
Correspondence Exam S20
Returned Check/ACH Return Fee S35
Library Fines: $0.10
Reserved Books: per day/per item (10 days max) $0.50
College Prep Fee: per credit hour S3
Installment Payment Plan S25

Administrative Set up Fee: per semester

Late Fee, per each late payment S10
Study Abroad Administrative Fee $200
Foreign Student Application Fee $100
Diploma (Duplicate) $25
Transcripts (1st set free)
Mailed S10
Electronic S5
Express $10 & $35
ID Card Duplicate/Replacement $10
Parking Fines
If paid within 10 days S16
If not paid within 10 days $21
If not paid within 20 days $27
Scobee Admission Varies
Student Processing Fee $100
Transfer/Transient Evaluation
SPC/SAC Internships- Accidental Insurance Coverage Up to S50

Subject Course Number Course Title

ABDR 2388 Internship Autobody Repairer

AUMT 1266 Practicum |

AUMT 2266 Practicum Il

AUMT 2288 Internship |

AUMT 2289 Internship Il

CHEF 2264 Practicum Culinary Arts

CNBT 2266 Practicum

DEMR 2288 Internship, Diesel Technology

DEMR 2366 Practicum-Diesel MechanicsTech

ELPT 2365 Practicum Electrical Trades

FIRS 1301 Firefighter Certification |

HAMG 2167 Hotel Management Practicum

HAMG 2366 Practicum-Hospitality Mgt.

HART 2268 Practicum

INTC 2288 Internship- Instrumentation

PSTR 2264 Practicum-Baking/Pastry Arts

RSTO 2264 Practicum-Restaurant Mgmt

WLDG 2388 Internship-Welder/Welding Tech

Workshop Fees:
A fee is charged for workshops organized for special groups that may or may not carry semester credit hours. The amount of the
which is an addition to the required tuition, is announced at the time of the workshop.
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