Alamo Colleges District

Northwest Vista College, Palo Alto College, St. Philip's College, San Antonio College, Northeast Lakeview College Schedule of Tuition and Fees Department of Defense

FY 2018-2019

Texas Resident or Assigned to Duty in Texas	Assigned to Duty Outside of Texas
Per Semester Credit Hour (SCH)	Per Semester Credit Hour (SCH)
\$86	\$202

Books and Supplies: The estimated cost of books and supplies for a typical student for an entire academic year is \$2,074 based on 15 hours per semester/for two semesters.

Alamo Colleges does not offer on-campus housing.

* Tuition and fees are subject to change by the Texas State Legislature and the Alamo Colleges District Board of Trustees.

Tuition:

\$86 per SCH for Texas Resident or Assigned to Duty in Texas \$202 per SCH for Assigned to Duty Outside of Texas

Summer Momentum Plan:

2 year completion: Up to 6 credit hours in Summer FREE, if earned 24 SCH combined Fall and Spring.

3 year completion: 3 credit hours in Summer FREE, if earned 18 SCH combined Fall and Spring.

Free hours must be taken in the Summer term immediately following the Fall and Spring terms, which qualified student for this Summer Momentum Plan.

Student Activity Fee:

Student Activity Fee, of \$3 per credit hour, will be assessed to all students.

Campus Access Fee:

\$25 per semester, with a maximum of \$50 per Academic Year, which is non-refundable.

27 Hour Rule - Special Tuition:

Students taking in excess of 27 hours of Developmental Education courses will be charged an additional rate of \$118 per hour for In-District and \$176 per hour for Out-of-District.

Any student, currently enrolled as of the official census date, who subsequently enrolls in a Flexible Entry class, within the same semester, will be assessed tuition as though another class was being added to the student's current load.

3-Peat:

Students registering, for a course for the third time, will be charged the rate of \$384 per hour.

International Education Fee:

International Education Fee, of \$1 per semester, will be assessed to all students.

ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF REFUNDABLE FEES AND SPECIAL PROGRAM TUITION FY 2018- 2019

Auditing Fee \$65

Instructional Materials \$42 to \$150 per class

Special Program Tuition

College	Program	Program Tuition Per
PAC	Aviation Technology	\$295 to \$36,000
PAC	Veterinary Technology	\$300
PAC	Cosmetology	\$300
PAC	Oil and Gas	\$300
NVC	Personal Fitness Training	\$400 to \$600
NVC	NVC Digital Video & Cinema Production	\$60 to \$240
NVC	NVC Digital Media	\$60 to \$180
SAC	Communication Design	\$60
SAC/ SPC	SAC/ SPC Nursing – RN	\$1200
SPC	SPC Nursing – PN/LVN	\$1000
SAC	SAC Fire Science	\$1,100
SPC	Vision Care Technology	\$700
SPC	Automotive Technology	\$200
SPC	Bio-medical Equipment Technology	\$150
SPC	Computer Maintenance Technology	\$100
SPC	Aircraft Technology	\$250 to \$1,000
SPC	Diesel Technology	\$325 to \$600
SPC	Air Conditioning	\$250
SPC	Plumbing	\$125
SPC	Construction Technology	\$175
SPC	Electrical	\$250
SPC	Welding	\$100 to \$300
SPC	Automotive Collision	\$230
SPC	Manufacturing Engineering Technology	\$300
SWC	Advanced Manufacturing Technology (AMT)	\$400
SPC	Health Information Technology	\$500
SPC	Histology	\$700
SPC	Medical Laboratory Technician/ Phlebotomy	\$700
SPC	Occupational Therapy Assistant	\$700
SPC	Physical Therapist Assistant	\$700
SPC	Radiography	\$250- \$700
SPC	Respiratory Care	\$700
SPC	Surgical Technology	\$700
SPC	Sonography	\$700
SPC	Invasive Cardio Vascular	\$700
SPC	Culinary Arts / Baking and Pastry	\$200
All	Music - Two-semester credit hour Private Music Lesson	\$150
All	Music - One-semester credit hour Private Music Lesson	\$95

Special program tuition is estimated based on a normal progression by a full-time student. This tuition can vary based on the chosen course schedule and length of program. The special program tuition is usually assessed courses that are required in the program or capstone course. At the completion of the program, each student will pay the same amount regardless of when required courses are taken.

St. Philips College Special Program Tuition by Course Fall 2018

Program	Subject	Course Number	r Course Title	*Assigned to Duty In or Outside of Texas
SPC Air Conditioning	HART	1441	Residential Air Conditioning	\$50
	HART	1445	Gas and Electric Heating	\$50
	HART	1473	Industrial Refrigeration	\$50
	HART	2438	AC Installation & Startup	\$50
	HART	2442	Commercial Refrigeration	\$50
	HART	2457	Specialized Comm Refrig	\$50
	MAIR	1449	Refrig, Freezers, Window ACs	\$50
SPC Aircraft Technology	AERM	1205	Weight and Balance	\$100
	AERM	1208	Federal Aviation Regulations	\$50
	AERM	1241	Wood, Fabric, and Finishes	\$100
	AERM	1254	Aircraft Composites	\$100
	AERM	1303	Shop Practices	\$100
	AERM	1310	Ground Operations	\$100
	AERM	1315	Aviation Science	\$50
	AERM	1347	Aircraft Auxiliary Systems	\$100
	AERM	1350	Landing Gear Systems	\$100
	AERM	1351	Aircraft Turbine Engine Theory	\$50
	AERM	1357	Fuel Metering & Induction Sys	\$100
	AERM	1414	Basic Electricity	\$100
	AERM	1444	Aircraft Reciprocating Engines	\$100
	AERM	1456	Powerplant Electrical	\$100
	AERM	2231	Airframe Inspection	\$100
	AERM	2351	Aircraft Turbine Eng Overhaul	\$100
	AERM	2547	Aircraft Recip Engine Overhaul	\$100
SPC Advanced Manufacturing				
Technology	CETT	1409	DC-AC Circuits	\$133
	ELMT	1305	Basic Fluid Power	\$133
			Pumps,Compressors&Mech	
	INMT	2303	Drives	\$133
	INTC	2433	Instrument Sys Install	\$133
	RBTC	1301	Programmable Logic Controllers	\$133
	RBTC	1305	Robotic Fundamentals	\$133
SPC Automotive Collision	ABDR	1307	Auto Body Welding	\$50
	ABDR	1349	Plastic/Sheet Molded Repair	\$50
	ABDR	1419	Basic Metal Repair	\$50

	ABDR	1431	Basic Refinishing	\$50
	ABDR	2257	Collision Repair Shop Mgmt	\$50
	ABDR	2347	Advance Collision Repair Weld	\$50
	ABDR	2355	Collision Repair Estimating	\$50
	ABDR	2437	Struc Analysis & Damage Rep V	\$50
	ABDR	2441	Major Collision Rep & Panel Re	\$50
	ABDR	2449	Advanced Refinishing	\$50
	ABDR	2451	Specialized Refinishing Tech	\$50
	ABDR	2453	Color Analysis & Paint Match	\$50
SPC Automotive Technology	AUMT	1201	Intro to Auto STEP Program	\$50
	AUMT	1305	Intro Automotive Technology	\$50
	AUMT	1307	Electrical Systems	\$50
	AUMT	1310	Automotive Brakes	\$50
	AUMT	1316	Suspension and Steering	\$50
	AUMT	1319	Automotive Engine Repair	\$50
	AUMT	1345	Automotive Climate Control Sys	\$50
	AUMT	1410	Automotive Brakes	\$50
	AUMT	1419	Engine Repair	\$50
	AUMT	2305	STEP Engine	\$50
	AUMT	2313	Manual Drive Train and Axle	\$50
	AUMT	2317	Engine Performance Analysis I	\$50
	AUMT	2321	Auto Elect Diagnosis & Repair	\$50 \$50
	AUMT	2325	Automatic Transmission & Trans	\$50
	AUMT	2334	Engine Performance Analysis II	\$50
	AUMT	2337	Automotive Electronics	\$50
	AUMT	2421	Auto Elec Diagnosis and Repair	\$50
	AUMT	2425	Automotive Trans and Transaxle	\$50
	AUMT	2434	Engine Performance Analysis II	\$50
SPC Biomedical/Computer				
Technology	BIOM	2357	BMET Proficiency Review	\$25
	CETT	1409	DC-AC Circuits	\$25
	CETT	1429	Solid State Devices	\$25
SPC Invasive CardioVascular	CVTT	1201	Intro Cardiovascular Tech	\$350
	CVTT	1304	Cardio Anat & Physiology	\$350
	CVTT	1350	Cardiac Catheterization II	\$350
	CVTT	2330	Adv Cardio Instrumentation	\$350
SPC Construction Tech	CNBT	1301	Intro to Construction Industry Residential/Light Comm BP	\$25
	CNBT	1400	Read	\$50
	CNBT	1416	Construction Technology I	\$25
	CIADI	1-110	Sometime recombined in	723

	CNBT	1418	Construction Tools/Techniques	\$25
	CNBT	1450	Construction Technology II	\$25
	CNBT	1453	Construction Technology III	\$50
	CNBT	2439	Construction Tehcnology IV	\$50
			Ç,	
SPC Culinary Arts	CHEF	1300	Prof Cooking/Dining Room Svc	\$65
	CHEF	1301	Basic Food Preparation	\$65
	CHEF	1310	Garde Manger	\$65
	CHEF	1345	International Cuisine	\$65
	PSTR	1301	Fundamentals of Baking	\$65
			Laminated Dough & Pate a	
	PSTR	1312	Choux	\$65
	PSTR	1340	Plated Desserts	\$65
	PSTR	2301	Chocolates and Confections	\$65
	PSTR	2331	Advanced Pastry Shop	\$65
	RSTO	2405	Mgmt Food Production/Service	\$65
SPC Diesel Technology	DEMR	1329	Preventive Maintenance	\$50
	DEMR	1330	Steering and Suspension	\$50
	DEMR	1405	Basic Electrical Systems	\$50
	DEMR	1406	Diesel Engine	\$50
	DEMR	1416	Basic Hydraulics	\$50
	DEMR	1417	Basic Brake Systems	\$50
	DEMR	1421	Power Train	\$50
	DEMR	1423	Heating, Ventilation, and A/C	\$50
	DEMR	2432	Electronic Controls	\$50
	DEMR	2434	Adv Diesel Tune-up/Troublesht	\$50
	DEMR	2435	Advanced Hydraulics	\$50
	DEMR	2439	Advanced Electrical Systems	\$50
SPC Electrical	ELPT	1429	Residential Wiring	\$50
	ELPT	1441	Motor Control	\$50
	ELPT	2419	Program Logic Controllers I	\$50
	ELPT	2423	Transformers	\$50
SPC Health Improvement				
Technology	HITT	1301	Health Data Content/Structure	\$250
	HITT	2343	Quality Assess/Perform Improve	\$250
	HITT	2346	Advanced Medical Coding	\$250
	HPRS	2301	Pathophysiology	\$250
SPC Histology	HLAB	1302	Histotechnology I	\$350
	HLAB	1305	Functional Histology I	\$350

SPC Manufacturing Engineering				4
Technology	MCHN	1426	Introduction To CAM	\$100
	MCHN	1438	Basic Machine Shop I	\$100
	MCHN	2431	Operation of CNC Turning Cntrs	\$100
SPC Medical Lab Technician	PLAB	1263	Clinical - Phlebotomy	\$350
	MLAB	1201	Intro To Clinical Lab Science	\$350
	MLAB	1235	Immunology/Serology	\$350
	MLAB	1311	Urinalysis and Body Fluids	\$350
	MLAB	2401	Clinical Chemistry	\$350
SPC Nursing	RNSG	1128	Intro Health Care Concepts	\$600
	RNSG	1216	Prof Nursg Competencies	\$600
	VNSG	1227	Essentials of Medication Admin	\$500
	VNSG	1304	Foundations of Nursing	\$500
	VNSG	1330	Maternal/Neonatal Nursing	\$500
	VNSG	1334	Pediatric Nursing	\$500
SPC Occupational Therapy				
Assistant	OTHA	1305	Principles of Occup. Therapy	\$350
	OTUA	1.400	Human Structure/Function in	¢2E0
	OTHA	1409	OT Mental Health in OT	\$350
	OTHA	2209	Health Care Management In	\$350
	OTHA	2335	Occu	\$350
SPC Plumbing	PFPB	1413	Intro to the Plumbing Trade	\$50
	PFPB	2409	Residential Construction Plumb	\$50
	PFPB	2436	Commercial Construct & Fixture	\$50
SPC Private Music	MUAP	1246	Trombone	\$150
	MUAP	1258	Percussion	\$150
	MUAP	1261	Guitar	\$150
	MUAP	1269	Piano	\$150
	MUAP	1270	Piano	\$150
	MUAP	1281	Voice	\$150
	MUAP	1282	Voice	\$150
	MUAP	2242	French Horn	\$150
	MUAP	2261	Guitar	\$150
	MUAP	2269	Piano	\$150
SPC Physical Therapist Assistant	PTHA	1301	Profession of Physical Therapy	\$350
	PTHA	1321	Pathophysiology for the PTA	\$350

	PTHA	2431	Mgmt Neurological Disorders	\$350
	PTHA	2435	Rehabilitation Techniques	\$350
SPC Radiography	СТМТ	2332	Princ of Computed Tomography	\$250
	RADR	1309	Intro to Rad and Patient Care	\$350
	RADR	1311	Basic Radiographic Procedures	\$350
	RADR	2205	Principles of Rad Imaging II	\$350
	RADR	2331	RADR 2331-Advanced Proc Sectional Anatomy For Med	\$350
	RADR	2340	Imgi	\$250
SPC Respiratory Care	RSPT	1207	Cardiopulomonary Anat & Phys	\$350
	RSPT	1310	Respiratory Care Procedures I	\$350
	RSPT	2314	Mechanical Ventilation	\$350
	RSPT	2353	Neonatal/Pedi Cardiopulmonary	\$350
SPC Sonography	DMSO	1302	Basic Ultrasound Physics	\$350
	DMSO	2351	Doppler Physics	\$350
	DMSO	2353	Sono Superficial Structures	\$350
	DMSO	1441	Abdominopelvic Sonography	\$350
SPC Surgical Technology	SRGT	1505	Intro Surgical Technology	\$350
	SRGT	1509	Fund Perioperative Cncpts Tech	\$350
SPC Vision Care Technology	OPTS	1501	Ophthalmic Dispensing	\$350
	OPTS	2335	Advanced Contact Lenses	\$350
	OPTS	2350	Ophtalmic Surgical Techniques	\$350
	OPTS	2441	Opthalmic Techniques	\$350
SPC Welding	WLDG	1425	Intro Oxy-Fuel Wldg & Cutting	\$100
	WLDG	1428	Intro Shielded Arc Welding	\$100
	WLDG	1430	Intro Gas Metal Arc Welding	\$100
	WLDG	1434	Intro Gas Tungsten Arc Weld	\$100
	WLDG	2435	Advanced Layout & Fabrication	\$100
	WLDG	2443	Adv SMAW Welding	\$100
	WLDG	2451	Adv Gas Tungsten Arc Welding	\$100

^{*} Defined as students to be Texas Residents or those assigned to duty in Texas.

ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION AND FEES REFUNDABLE FEES FY 2018- 2019

Continuing Education:

Tuition

Reimbursable Courses \$2.90 - \$28/ Instrl. Hr.

Non-Reimbursable Course

Apprenticeship Training

Contract Courses

Market Based

\$2.80/ Instrl. Hr.

Market Based

Special fees may be charged depending on the course. All continuing education courses should fully recover direct and indirect costs.

Continuing education classes, which have been advertised or related to existing contracts and grants may not reflect an increase until a future quarter or the expiration of the contract or grant.

Community Service Program:

\$1.50 - \$3.50/ Instrl. hr.

ALAMO COLLEGES DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF FEES NON- REFUNDABLE FEES FY 2018 2019

Examination Fees: Advanced Standing E	Examination Fee:	per credit hour	\$86
G.E.D. Re-Exam Fee (if faile THEA Alternative (AC TSI Retest CLEP Correspondence Exa	ccuplacer & ASSE	T)	\$110 \$20 \$32 \$12 \$20 \$20
Returned Check/ACH	l Return Fee		\$35
Library Fines: Reserved Books: per	day/per item (10	O days max)	\$0.10 \$0.50
College Prep Fee: pe	r credit hour		\$3
Installment Payment Administrative Set u		eter	\$25
Late Fee, per each la	te payment		\$10
Study Abroad Admin	istrative Fee		\$200
Foreign Student App	lication Fee		\$100
Diploma (Duplicate)			\$25
Transcripts (1st set f Mailed Electronic Express	ree)		\$10 \$5 \$10 & \$35
ID Card Duplicate/Re	eplacement		\$10
Parking Fines If paid within 10 day If not paid within 10 If not paid within 20	days		\$16 \$21 \$27
Scobee Admission			Varies
Student Processing F Transfer/Transient E			\$100
SPC/SAC Internships	- Accidental Insu	rance Coverage	Up to \$50
ABDR AUMT AUMT AUMT AUMT CHEF CNBT DEMR DEMR ELPT FIRS HAMG HAMG HART INTC PSTR RSTO WLDG	Course Number 2388 1266 2266 2288 2289 2264 2266 2288 2366 2365 1301 2167 2366 2268 2288 2264 2264 2264	Course Title Internship Autobody Repairer Practicum I Practicum II Internship I Internship II Practicum Culinary Arts Practicum Internship, Diesel Technology Practicum-Diesel MechanicsTech Practicum Electrical Trades Firefighter Certification I Hotel Management Practicum Practicum-Hospitality Mgt. Practicum Internship- Instrumentation Practicum-Baking/Pastry Arts Practicum-Restaurant Mgmt Internship-Welder/Welding Tech	

Workshop Fees:

A fee is charged for workshops organized for special groups that may or may not carry semester credit hours. The amount of the which is an addition to the required tuition, is announced at the time of the workshop.